DOCUMENT : CYNP-74-A01
REVISION    : A4
1
Current Sensing Resistor
tor
VSRP0612W2 Series Current Sensing Resistor (Lead / Halogen Free)
Features / Applications :
 High power rating is up to 2W

a 0.40 ± 0.20
b 0.40 ± 0.20
Type Designation :
 V S R P  0 6 1 2    W    2  -   □ □ □ □  □
(1)     (2)      (3)   (4)  -    (5)     (6)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Size
(3) Terminal type : W = Wide terminal
(4) Power Rating : 2 = 2W
(5) Resistance value:
The “R” shall be used as a decimal point, For example --
R010 = 0.01;
(6) Tolerance (%)
       F=±1%, G=±2%, J=±5%
Unit: mm
DOCUMENT : CYNP-74-A01
REVISION    : A4
3
Current Sensing Resistor
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions :
Size
W
(mm)
L
(mm)
D
(mm)
t
(mm)
1632W 3.30 2.80 1.10 0.140
t: Copper foil minimum thickness of PCB
Packaging :
Tape packaging dimensions
Remark: Leader tape length≧30 cm( 150 Hollow carrier cavity)
DOCUMENT : CYNP-74-A01
REVISION    : A4
4
Current Sensing Resistor
Reel dimensions
Numbers of Taping : 4,000 pieces /reel
The following items shall be marked on the reel.
(1) Type designation.
(2) Quantity
(3) Manufacturing date code
(4) Manufacturer’s name
Peel force of top cover tape
The peel speed shall be about 300 mm/min. The peel force of top cover tape shall be between
0.1 to 0.7 N.
165 ~ 180°
Top Cover Tape
0.1~0.7 N
DOCUMENT : CYNP-74-A01
REVISION    : A4
5
Current Sensing Resistor